be updated in future Annual Service Plan Updates. 

C. STATUS OF DEVELOPMENT 

According to the Developer’s Quarterly Improvement Implementation Report dated June 30, 2025, 
three hundred (300) single family homes were completed within the PID, and five hundred and 
thirty-five (535) single family homes are expected to be constructed in the PID.  

See Table II-C-1 on the following page for the status of completed single family homes within the 
PID according to the Developer’s Quarterly Improvement Implementation Report dated June 30,